Philips MASTER
LED MR16 6.5W non-dimmable
PHILIPS 12V MASTER LED 6.5W MR16 is the lastest in
Philips' series of LowVoltage (12VAC) Halogen MR16
replacements. Not only does it employs PHILIPS'
patented solution to guarantee the broadest possible
compatibility with standard 12V Halogen electronic
transformers, It also delivers beam intensity which

transformers WHEN the whole system is without dimmers. Compatibility
with electromagnetic transformers is guaranteed as well.
To determine the maximum number of these LED MR16 lamps to be
connected to a standard halogen transformer, is by simply dividing 40% of
the rated power of the transformer by LED lamp wattage.
Thus, a 60W Halogen transformer will hold 6.5W LED MR16 up to
INT(60W *40% /6.5W ) = 3 lamp.
Compatibility list
© 2015 Philips Lighting. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior
written consent of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of
any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. No
liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not
convey nor imply any license under patent or other industrial or intellectual property rights.
09/2015
No Brand                         Model Load min.    Load max.    1 lamp 2 lamp 3 lamp
1 Philips  ET-E10LED 4W(LED) 10W(LED) PASS NA NA
2  Philips ET-E15LED  4W(LED)  15W(LED)  PASS  PASS  NA
3  Philips ET-S15LED 4W(LED) 15W(LED)  PASS PASS NA
4 Philips ET-E60 20W 60W PASS NA NA
5 Philips  ET-S60  20W  60W  PASS NA NA
6 Philips ET-C60 NA  60W PASS NA NA
7 Philips ET-E105 50W 105W NA PASS PASS
8 Tridonic VIPER 0W 60W PASS NA NA
9 Tridonic Speedy 20W 50W PAS NA NA
10 Tridonic POSSUM 0W 60W PASS NA NA
11  Philips Certaline 60 20W 60W PASS NA NA